2000 forward.

Beginning with this release, JOLTS is adding two new subseries for state and local government:  state
and local education, and state and local, excluding education. Also, JOLTS now has seasonally adjusted
data for all JOLTS series. Previously, not all industries were available on a seasonally adjusted basis;
industry data for layoffs and discharges were not available; and industry and region data for other
separations were not available.

Tables B through G below present revised total nonfarm data for January through December 2015. The
December 2015 revisions also reflect the routine incorporation of additional sample receipts into the
final December estimates. Tables presenting revisions to total nonfarm data for December 2000 through
2014 will be available later today on the JOLTS website. The website also contains all revised
seasonally adjusted and not seasonally adjusted data. The revision tables and data can be accessed
through the JOLTS homepage at www.bls.gov/jlt/.

Table B.  Revisions in job openings data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2015
January…………………… 4,965 4,972 7   3.4 3.4 0.0
February…………………… 5,144 5,131 -13 3.5 3.5 .0
March……………………… 5,109 5,180 71   3.5 3.5 .0
April………………………… 5,334 5,580 246   3.6 3.8 .2
May………………………… 5,357 5,386 29   3.6 3.7 .1
June………………………… 5,323 5,168 -155 3.6 3.5 -.1
July………………………… 5,668 5,788 120   3.8 3.9 .1
August…………………… 5,377 5,308 -69 3.6 3.6 .0
September………………… 5,534 5,360 -174 3.7 3.6 -.1
October…………………… 5,349 5,422 73   3.6 3.7 .1
November………………… 5,346 5,198 -148 3.6 3.5 -.1
December………………… 5,607 5,281 -326 3.8 3.6 -.2

Year and month

Table C.  Revisions in hires data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2015
January…………………… 4,994 5,052 58   3.5 3.6 0.1
February…………………… 5,011 5,091 80   3.6 3.6 .0
March……………………… 5,088 5,110 22   3.6 3.6 .0
April………………………… 5,034 5,071 37   3.6 3.6 .0
May………………………… 5,060 5,111 51   3.6 3.6 .0
June………………………… 5,182 5,147 -35 3.7 3.6 -.1
July………………………… 5,065 5,084 19   3.6 3.6 .0
August…………………… 5,081 5,060 -21 3.6 3.6 .0
September………………… 5,080 5,131 51   3.6 3.6 .0
October…………………… 5,168 5,212 44   3.6 3.7 .1
November………………… 5,256 5,253 -3 3.7 3.7 .0
December………………… 5,361 5,401 40   3.7 3.8 .1

Year and month

Table D.  Revisions in total separations data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2015
January…………………… 4,834 4,883 49   3.4 3.5 0.1
February…………………… 4,793 4,740 -53 3.4 3.4 .0
March……………………… 5,065 4,985 -80 3.6 3.5 -.1
April………………………… 4,895 4,887 -8 3.5 3.5 .0
May………………………… 4,799 4,869 70 3.4 3.4 .0
June………………………… 4,906 4,937 31 3.5 3.5 .0
July………………………… 4,796 4,794 -2 3.4 3.4 .0
August…………………… 4,886 4,951 65 3.4 3.5 .1
September………………… 4,886 4,956 70 3.4 3.5 .1
October…………………… 4,901 4,912 11 3.4 3.4 .0
November………………… 4,962 4,958 -4 3.5 3.5 .0
December………………… 5,072 5,128 56 3.5 3.6 .1

Year and month

Table E.  Revisions in quits data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2015
January…………………… 2,779 2,770 -9 2.0 2.0 0.0
February…………………… 2,720 2,703 -17 1.9 1.9 .0
March……………………… 2,769 2,722 -47 2.0 1.9 -.1
April………………………… 2,709 2,681 -28 1.9 1.9 .0
May………………………… 2,730 2,758 28 1.9 1.9 .0
June………………………… 2,738 2,746 8 1.9 1.9 .0
July………………………… 2,737 2,724 -13 1.9 1.9 .0
August…………………… 2,771 2,855 84 1.9 2.0 .1
September………………… 2,727 2,748 21 1.9 1.9 .0
October…………………… 2,784 2,797 13 2.0 2.0 .0
November………………… 2,859 2,862 3 2.0 2.0 .0
December………………… 3,055 3,088 33 2.1 2.2 .1

Year and month

Table F.  Revisions in layoffs and discharges data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2015
January…………………… 1,722 1,756 34   1.2 1.2 0.0
February…………………… 1,688 1,683 -5 1.2 1.2 .0
March……………………… 1,894 1,907 13   1.3 1.4 .1
April………………………… 1,784 1,798 14   1.3 1.3 .0
May………………………… 1,660 1,702 42   1.2 1.2 .0
June………………………… 1,779 1,783 4   1.3 1.3 .0
July………………………… 1,646 1,664 18   1.2 1.2 .0
August…………………… 1,725 1,693 -32 1.2 1.2 .0
September………………… 1,786 1,842 56   1.3 1.3 .0
October…………………… 1,703 1,721 18   1.2 1.2 .0
November………………… 1,686 1,718 32   1.2 1.2 .0
December………………… 1,607 1,672 65   1.1 1.2 .1

Year and month

Table G.  Revisions in other separations data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2015
January…………………… 333 357 24   0.2 0.3 0.1
February…………………… 385 354 -31 0.3 0.3 .0
March……………………… 403 356 -47 0.3 0.3 .0
April………………………… 402 407 5 0.3 0.3 .0
May………………………… 409 410 1 0.3 0.3 .0
June………………………… 389 407 18 0.3 0.3 .0
July………………………… 413 405 -8 0.3 0.3 .0
August…………………… 389 403 14 0.3 0.3 .0
September………………… 373 365 -8 0.3 0.3 .0
October…………………… 414 394 -20 0.3 0.3 .0
November………………… 417 378 -39 0.3 0.3 .0
December………………… 411 368 -43 0.3 0.3 .0

Year and month

Technical Note

This news release presents statistics from the Job

Openings and Labor Turnover Survey (JOLTS). The

Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) collects and compiles

JOLTS data monthly from a sample of nonfarm

establishments. A more detailed discussion of JOLTS

concepts and methodology is available online at

www.bls.gov/opub/hom/pdf/homch18.pdf.

Coverage and collection

The JOLTS program covers all private nonfarm estab-

lishments, as well as federal, state, and local government

entities in the 50 states and the District of Columbia. Data

are collected for total employment, job openings, hires,